(II) Relevant Personnel and Number under the Repurchase and Cancellation

The Repurchase and Cancellation of restricted A Shares involves a total of 137
Incentive Participants and a total of 925,692 restricted A Shares to be repurchased and
cancelled. After the completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation, the remaining
number of the restricted A Shares under the Incentive Scheme is 29,278,392.

(III) Arrangements for the Repurchase and Cancellation

The Company has opened a securities account (Account No.: B883198364) dedicated
for the repurchase with Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing
Corporation Limited, and submitted application for the Repurchase and Cancellation.
It is expected that the cancellation of the above-mentioned 925,692 restricted A Shares
which are not yet unlocked will be completed on September 22, 2023.

II. CHANGES IN SHARE STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE REPURCHASE
AND CANCELLATION

Upon the Repurchase and Cancellation by the Company, the changes in the share capital
structure of the Company are as follows:

Before the Repurchase
and Cancellation

Increase/
Decrease

After the Repurchase
and Cancellation

Type of Shares
Number
(shares)

Proportion
 (%)

Number
(shares)

Proportion
(%)

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06 -925,692 7,355,617,655 81.06
 – Floating shares not subject
   to selling restrictions 7,326,339,263 80.73 – 7,326,339,263 80.73
 – Shares subject to selling
   restrictions 30,204,084 0.33 -925,692 29,278,392 0.32
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94 – 1,719,045,680 18.94

Total 9,075,589,027 100.00 -925,692 9,074,663,335 100.00

Note 1:  The above share capital structure reflects the share capital of the Company as of the date of this
announcement. Changes in the share capital structure of the Company after the Repurchase and
Cancellation shall be subject to the share capital structure table issued by the Shanghai Branch of
China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited upon completion of the Repurchase and
Cancellation.

Note 2:  Any discrepancies in the above table between part of the total shown and the sum of the breakdown
figures are due to rounding.

3

III. STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS

The decision-making process and information disclosure relating to the Repurchase and